## **Project Clearance Committee**

Reviewing, evaluating and rationalizing of projects put forth by different departments



## UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU

In pursuance of the resolution no. 120.58 of the 120 University Syndicate, the Vice-Chancellor is pleased to constitute the following Project Monitoring Committee and Project Clearance Committee for the smooth execution of works to be undertaken in the University: Clearance Committee for the smooth exec Project Monitoring Committee (PMC)

1. Dean Planning and Development

2. Registrar

3. Joint Registrar (Finance)

4. Chief Account Officer

5. Executive Engineer(UWD)

6. Concerned AEES

7. Campus Development Officer

8. Assistant Registrar (Development)

## Project Clearance Committee (PCC)

- Dean Academic Affairs
   Dean Planning and Development
- Dean Planning and Development
   Registrar
   Joint Registrar (Finance) or Representative
   Dy. Director (DIQA)
   Chief Account Officer
   Executive Engineer(UWD)
   Campus Development Officer
   Assistant Registrar (Development)

Convener

Member Secretary

Convener

co-optional, if required

Member Secretary

No. Dev./2023-24/1027/1289-99

- 1. Special Secretary to the Vice Chancellor
  2. Sr. P. A. to the Registrar.
  3. Dean, Planning & Development
  4. All Concerned

REGISTRAR (DEV.)

Special Secretary to the Vice Ch Sr. P. A. to the Registrar. Dean, Planning & Development All Concerned